
2024 Mansfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-29   Conf: 4-28   Home: 3-13   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 7-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (246)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Sherman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), Berardi (22), Bornman (7), Mesch (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-
144), Berardi (33-43), Goff (27-33), Putnam (27-33), Bornman (24-25), Sherman (3-3), Stanton (3-3), Mesch (2-3), Macik (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Demo, Melissa .364 41-41 129 23 47 2 2 0 10 53 .411 6 0 24 0 .393 0 1 13-13 54 2 5 .918
8 Vonstein, Kayla .321 42-42 131 24 42 12 3 3 21 69 .527 11 3 27 0 .384 1 0 2-2 34 104 4 .972
20 Kelley, Fallon .269 37-37 108 11 29 7 1 4 25 50 .463 4 1 28 0 .298 1 1 0-0 146 2 4 .974
10 Wywoda, Carly .263 38-37 80 9 21 3 1 2 9 32 .400 6 0 24 1 .314 0 0 1-1 30 2 5 .865
3 Macik, Caydence .257 38-37 113 13 29 5 0 2 18 40 .354 0 0 27 0 .257 0 3 0-0 42 75 8 .936
28 Berardi, Anastasia .222 37-33 81 5 18 2 0 2 11 26 .321 9 3 24 0 .319 1 0 0-0 109 20 3 .977
13 Stanton, Sam .500 16-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
31 Blackstone, Natalie .314 21-10 35 7 11 2 0 0 4 13 .371 0 0 8 0 .314 0 0 0-0 5 5 2 .833
17 Watson, Kaelyn .286 13-1 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Mesch, Katelyn .267 10-3 15 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .333 0 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 9 2 0 1.000
23 Drumm, Gabby .253 31-29 83 4 21 2 1 2 11 31 .373 9 1 17 0 .333 0 0 0-0 175 3 2 .989
1 Bailey, Madison .245 29-28 53 10 13 1 0 0 2 14 .264 7 0 14 0 .333 0 2 2-2 40 62 4 .962
22 Shupp, Sarah .244 27-14 41 10 10 1 0 1 6 14 .341 8 0 10 0 .367 0 0 1-1 5 0 1 .833
18 Reinert, Aubrey .227 21-7 22 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .227 3 0 2 0 .320 0 0 1-1 6 15 3 .875
12 Goff, Danielle .208 23-21 24 6 5 3 0 0 0 8 .333 5 0 11 0 .345 0 0 0-0 2 32 1 .971
5 Wonsick, Emma .186 21-14 43 2 8 2 0 0 1 10 .233 2 0 18 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
33 Bornman, Kylie .139 20-13 36 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .167 2 1 3 0 .205 0 1 0-0 69 4 2 .973
4 Perlungher, Shannon .118 13-7 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .118 1 0 10 0 .167 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
7 Stahli, Madison .111 21-5 18 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 2 0 7 0 .200 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
2 Watson, Lauren .069 16-9 29 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .069 3 0 15 0 .156 0 0 0-0 14 11 4 .862
19 Sherman, Sarah .000 8-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Sherman, Rachel .000 23-11 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
Totals .259 42-42 1070 145 277 44 8 16 125 385 .360 80 9 283 1 .315 3 8 22-22 758 370 52 .956
Opponents .329 42-42 1101 273 362 66 11 22 253 516 .469 134 29 183 6 .412 11 12 60-72 777 235 48 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Putnam, Annabella 5.50 7-14 24 21 12 2-0 0 117.0 159 116 92 60 98 28 3 8 .314 13 11 0 3 6
13 Stanton, Sam 5.55 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 17.2 38 17 14 6 9 8 1 1 .427 0 1 0 1 1
12 Goff, Danielle 6.46 6-15 23 21 7 1-1 0 108.1 144 122 100 58 73 26 6 9 .316 8 14 0 7 5
19 Sherman, Sarah 10.86 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 18 15 10 3 4 1 4 .420 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.12 13-29 69 42 19 4 0 252.2 362 273 221 134 183 66 11 22 .329 24 29 0 11 12
Opponents 2.85 29-13 63 42 22 10 3 259.3 277 145 106 80 283 44 8 16 .259 14 9 0 3 8



2024 Mansfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Mesch, Katelyn 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 3 0
5 Wonsick, Emma 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stanton, Sam 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Perlungher, Shannon 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Drumm, Gabby 180 175 3 2 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Berardi, Anastasia 132 109 20 3 .977 0 33 10 .767 22 0
20 Kelley, Fallon 152 146 2 4 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bornman, Kylie 75 69 4 2 .973 0 24 1 .960 7 0
8 Vonstein, Kayla 142 34 104 4 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Goff, Danielle 35 2 32 1 .971 1 27 6 .818 0 0
1 Bailey, Madison 106 40 62 4 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Macik, Caydence 125 42 75 8 .936 11 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Putnam, Annabella 30 1 27 2 .933 0 27 6 .818 0 0
6 Demo, Melissa 61 54 2 5 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reinert, Aubrey 24 6 15 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wywoda, Carly 37 30 2 5 .865 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Watson, Lauren 29 14 11 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sherman, Rachel 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Blackstone, Natalie 12 5 5 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shupp, Sarah 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stahli, Madison 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Watson, Kaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sherman, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1180 758 370 52 .956 31 120 24 .833 32 0
Opponents 1060 777 235 48 .955 13 44 0 1.000 11 0


